
2025 RES-118 1 
 2 

AWARDING A MAJOR CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR JCO SECURITY SERVICES 3 
DCDHS – EAWS DIVISION 4 

 5 
Dane County Department of Human Services (DCDHS) Economic and Work Services Division 6 
(EAWS) awarded a contract to JBM Patrol & Protection Corp. to provide security guard 7 
coverage at the Dane County Job Center Office (JCO). This contract was facilitated through the 8 
county Department of Administration and therefore fell outside the proscribed process for 9 
annual contracting as a part of the DCDHS budget for 2025.  The Parties desire to extend the 10 
current agreement to align with the calendar year.  All necessary funding to execute this 11 
contract extension has already been authorized.   12 
 13 
This amendment extends the agreement from August 31, 2025 to December 31, 2025 at an 14 
additional cost of $25,000 and at an hourly rate for a Level 2 security guard of $29.76. This 15 
extension will increase the current contract from $80,000 to a major award of $105,000. All 16 
other remaining terms and conditions of the original agreement remain in full force and effect.  17 
 18 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following contract amendment be awarded 19 
and that the County Executive and County Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to sign the 20 
agreement on behalf of Dane County, and that the Controller is authorized to make payments 21 
related to the execution of the amendment. 22 
 23 
Vendor  Contract Amount 24 
JBM Patrol & Protection Corp. $25,000 25 
  26 


